J. Mark Rodger T: 416-367-6190 mrodger@blg.com

Harry Case T: 416-367-6133 hcase@blg.com Borden Ladner Gervais LLP Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 22 Adelaide Street West Toronto ON M5H 4E3 Canada T 416-367-6000 F 416-367-6749 blg.com



File No. 014186.000035

May 27, 2024

BY EMAIL & RESS

registrar@oeb.ca

Ms. Nancy Marconi Registrar Ontario Energy Board 2300 Yonge Street, 27th Floor Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Marconi:

Re: Hydro Ottawa Holding Inc., Hydro Ottawa Capital Corporation and Hydro Ottawa

Limited (the "Applicants")

MAADs Application under Section 86(2)(b) of the OEB Act

OEB File: EB-2024-0164

Pursuant to Chapter 1 of the Ontario Energy Board's (OEB) Filing Requirements for Electricity Distribution Rate Applications last revised on April 18, 2022, an application filed with the OEB must include a certification by a senior officer of the distributor stating that the application and any evidence filed in support of the application is accurate, consistent and complete to the best of his or her knowledge.

Based upon request, the Applicants are providing the certification in the context of this MAADs application. Please find enclosed the Certification of Evidence.

Yours truly,

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP

J. Mark Rodger*

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

*Jonathan Rodger Professional Corporation

Hydro Ottawa Holding Inc., Hydro Ottawa Capital Corporation and Hydro Ottawa Limited
MAADs Application

OEB File NO.: EB-2024-0164

CERTIFICATION OF EVIDENCE

TO: ONTARIO ENERGY BOARD

The undersigned hereby certifies that:

- 1. I am a senior officer of Hydro Ottawa Limited; and
- 2. The application and evidence filed in support of this application is accurate, consistent and complete to the best of my knowledge.

DATED this 27th day of May, 2024.

Name: Geoffrey Simpson

Title: Chief Financial Officer, Hydro Ottawa Limited